
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3796
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012
STALLED NH PROJECTS
Chaudhary Shri Arvind Kumar;Singh Shri Vijay Bahadur

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of National Highway Projects have been stalled due to disagreement between the Centre and the States;

(b) if so, the details of such projects along with the details of cost overruns in these projects, State-wise and the steps taken by the Government to reach a consensus with the States;

(c) whether Sitapur - Bareilly highway project has also been stalled; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

